
Waterloo (0-1, 0-1) -vs- York (1-0, 1-0)
11/03/23 at Tait McKenzie

 
 

 
 
Waterloo 53

York 69

Date: 11/03/23
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Tait McKenzie

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Waterloo 14 10 14 15 53
York 11 13 20 25 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin * 24 4-8 3-7 1-2 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 1 12
24 Stefan Djukic * 28 2-11 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 6
23 Cristian Craciun * 25 2-12 1-4 0-2 2-7 9 2 1 3 0 0 5
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp * 23 1-12 0-5 3-4 2-3 5 4 0 4 0 1 5
13 Ethan Andrew * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josh Akuamoah 17 6-9 0-1 1-1 3-4 7 1 1 0 0 2 13
4 Ross Pockar 23 5-10 0-2 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 2 0 2 10
15 Elijah Idehen 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 1 0 2
6 Andrew Cook 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Ashton Klysh 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mac Steenburgh 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-67 4-20 7-13 12-29 41 24 7 16 1 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 21-67   31.3 % 4-20   20.0 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 8 1st-02:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Evan Shadkami * 32 8-16 2-8 1-1 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 5 19
20 Liam Rietschin * 31 6-10 0-1 4-4 3-8 11 2 0 1 2 0 16
2 Joshua Noton * 24 2-8 0-2 9-9 0-3 3 3 2 4 0 2 13
10 Tyler Pryce * 15 0-1 0-0 2-6 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 1 2
12 Alexis Kayonga * 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Travon Hamilton 19 1-11 0-6 5-7 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 7
11 Jahlijah Grant 23 2-8 1-5 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 2 1 5
6 Dante Forchione 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Nickele Harris 28 1-5 0-2 0-0 3-7 10 3 2 1 4 0 2
9 Elias Panagiotopoulos 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Kevin Mervart 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-65 4-26 21-27 9-35 44 14 9 11 10 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 0-7   0.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-9   11.11 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 22-65   33.8 % 4-26   15.4 % 21-27   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
00:10



1st Box Score
Waterloo 14

York 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
24 Stefan Djukic 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Cristian Craciun 6 0-3 0-1 0-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp 5 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
13 Ethan Andrew 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josh Akuamoah 4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
4 Ross Pockar 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Elijah Idehen 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
6 Andrew Cook 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashton Klysh 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mac Steenburgh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 0-2 0-2 3-11 14 8 1 5 0 2 14
35.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Evan Shadkami 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
20 Liam Rietschin 6 1-3 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 2 0 6
2 Joshua Noton 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Tyler Pryce 5 0-0 0-0 2-6 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
12 Alexis Kayonga 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Travon Hamilton 6 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Jahlijah Grant 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Dante Forchione 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Nickele Harris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
9 Elias Panagiotopoulos 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kevin Mervart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-12 0-7 9-14 1-9 10 3 0 2 5 1 11
8.3 % 0.0 % 64.3 %



2nd Box Score
Waterloo 10

York 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
24 Stefan Djukic 8 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cristian Craciun 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Ethan Andrew 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josh Akuamoah 6 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 5
4 Ross Pockar 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elijah Idehen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
6 Andrew Cook 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashton Klysh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mac Steenburgh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 1-6 1-1 2-6 8 4 2 3 1 2 10
23.5 % 16.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Evan Shadkami 8 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Liam Rietschin 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Joshua Noton 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Tyler Pryce 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
12 Alexis Kayonga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Travon Hamilton 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Jahlijah Grant 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
6 Dante Forchione 2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Nickele Harris 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Elias Panagiotopoulos 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Kevin Mervart 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 1-9 0-0 1-10 11 3 3 3 2 2 13
33.3 % 11.1 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Waterloo 14

York 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin 5 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Stefan Djukic 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Cristian Craciun 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp 6 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
13 Ethan Andrew 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josh Akuamoah 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Ross Pockar 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 Elijah Idehen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Andrew Cook 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashton Klysh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mac Steenburgh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-4 5-8 3-6 9 7 3 4 0 1 14
33.3 % 25.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Evan Shadkami 10 4-6 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 9
20 Liam Rietschin 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Joshua Noton 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
10 Tyler Pryce 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Alexis Kayonga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Travon Hamilton 8 0-4 0-1 4-5 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
11 Jahlijah Grant 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
6 Dante Forchione 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Nickele Harris 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
9 Elias Panagiotopoulos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kevin Mervart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-16 1-5 5-6 3-7 10 6 3 4 1 3 20
43.8 % 20.0 % 83.3 %



4th Box Score
Waterloo 15

York 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Stefan Djukic 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 Cristian Craciun 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp 7 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ethan Andrew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josh Akuamoah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ross Pockar 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 8
15 Elijah Idehen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
6 Andrew Cook 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Ashton Klysh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mac Steenburgh 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 2-8 1-2 4-6 10 5 1 4 0 1 15
33.3 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Evan Shadkami 10 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
20 Liam Rietschin 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Joshua Noton 9 2-3 0-0 7-7 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 11
10 Tyler Pryce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Alexis Kayonga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Travon Hamilton 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jahlijah Grant 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
6 Dante Forchione 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Nickele Harris 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
9 Elias Panagiotopoulos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kevin Mervart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 2-5 7-7 4-9 13 2 3 2 2 4 25
42.1 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
09:43 TURNOVER  by NOTON,JOSHUA

STEAL  by LLORIN,RAF 09:42
MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 09:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 09:00 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LLORIN,RAF --

08:46 MISS JUMPER by SHADKAMI,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --
TURNOVER  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 08:32

08:32 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TRAVON
08:32 SUB OUT by NOTON,JOSHUA
08:17 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TRAVON

REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:02

08:02 BLOCK  by PRYCE,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TRAVON

FOUL  by LLORIN,RAF 07:57
07:57 MISS FT by HAMILTON,TRAVON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:57 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TRAVON

TURNOVER  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 07:50
07:34 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TRAVON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 07:22
FOUL  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 07:17

07:17 2-2 GOOD FT by PRYCE,TYLER
07:17 MISS FT by PRYCE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DJUKIC,STEFAN --
MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:56

06:56 BLOCK  by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --

06:56 FOUL  by SHADKAMI,EVAN
MISS FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:56
REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --

06:56 SUB IN by NOTON,JOSHUA
06:56 SUB OUT by KAYONGA,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYCE,TYLER

06:44 MISS JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 06:28

06:28 BLOCK  by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:25 SUB IN by HARRIS,NICKELE
06:25 SUB IN by MERVART,KEVIN
06:25 SUB OUT by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
06:25 SUB OUT by PRYCE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE

FOUL  by LLORIN,RAF 06:12
GOOD JUMPER by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 06:11 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:58

05:58 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA
05:58 4-4 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA

TURNOVER  by DJUKIC,STEFAN 05:58
05:58 STEAL  by SHADKAMI,EVAN



05:58 SUB IN by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
05:58 SUB OUT by SHADKAMI,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 05:57
05:57 BLOCK  by HARRIS,NICKELE

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
05:48 MISS JUMPER by NOTON,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:36 6-4 V 2
SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 05:36
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 05:36
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 05:36
SUB IN by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 05:36
SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:36
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:36
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 05:36
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 05:36
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 05:36
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 05:36

05:23 MISS 3PTR by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA
REBOUND DEF by KLYSH,ASHTON --
TURNOVER  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:06

05:06 SUB IN by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA
05:06 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TRAVON
05:02 FOUL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
04:12 SUB IN by KAYONGA,ALEXIS
04:12 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NICKELE

GOOD JUMPER by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 04:00 8-4 V 4
03:48 MISS 3PTR by NOTON,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by AKUAMOAH,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 03:38 10-4 V 6

03:33 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TRAVON
03:33 SUB OUT by NOTON,JOSHUA
03:23 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TRAVON

REBOUND DEF by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 03:00

03:00 BLOCK  by MERVART,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA

02:52 TURNOVER  by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA
STEAL  by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 02:50
GOOD JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 02:50 12-4 V 8
SUB IN by ANDREW,ETHAN 02:50
SUB IN by DJUKIC,STEFAN 02:50
SUB OUT by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 02:50
SUB OUT by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
02:50 SUB OUT by MERVART,KEVIN
02:40 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,JAHLIJAH

REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA
02:15 MISS 3PTR by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,ANDREW 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
01:45 MISS JUMPER by KAYONGA,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
MISS JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
FOUL  by ANDREW,ETHAN 01:20

01:20 12-5 V 7 GOOD FT by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
01:20 12-6 V 6 GOOD FT by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

SUB IN by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 01:20



SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 01:20
SUB OUT by POCKAR,ROSS 01:20
SUB OUT by KLYSH,ASHTON 01:20

01:15 SUB IN by FORCHIONE,DANTE
01:15 SUB IN by NOTON,JOSHUA
01:15 SUB IN by PRYCE,TYLER
01:15 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TRAVON
01:15 SUB OUT by KAYONGA,ALEXIS
01:15 SUB OUT by GRANT,JAHLIJAH

FOUL  by ANDREW,ETHAN 00:58
00:58 MISS FT by PRYCE,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:58 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by PRYCE,TYLER

SUB IN by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 00:58
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 00:58
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 00:58
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 00:58
GOOD JUMPER by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 00:39 14-7 V 7
FOUL  by DJUKIC,STEFAN 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by PRYCE,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 MISS FT by PRYCE,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

FOUL  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 00:29
00:29 14-8 V 6 GOOD FT by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
00:29 14-9 V 5 GOOD FT by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 00:29
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 00:29
MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 00:06
REBOUND OFF by DJUKIC,STEFAN --
MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PRYCE,TYLER
00:00 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
00:00 FOUL  by SHADKAMI,EVAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
09:52 SUB IN by FORCHIONE,DANTE
09:52 SUB IN by MERVART,KEVIN
09:52 SUB IN by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA
09:52 SUB OUT by SHADKAMI,EVAN
09:52 SUB OUT by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
09:52 SUB OUT by KAYONGA,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MERVART,KEVIN

09:37 MISS 3PTR by NOTON,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by POCKAR,ROSS 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FORCHIONE,DANTE
09:11 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by FORCHIONE,DANTE

-- ASSIST  by PRYCE,TYLER
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 08:46
SUB IN by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 08:46
SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 08:46
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 08:46
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 08:46
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 08:46
MISS 3PTR by POCKAR,ROSS 08:44
REBOUND OFF by AKUAMOAH,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:33



-- REBOUND DEF by NOTON,JOSHUA
08:26 MISS JUMPER by PRYCE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by AKUAMOAH,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 08:11 16-14 V 2

07:54 MISS JUMPER by FORCHIONE,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 07:47 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --

07:33 MISS JUMPER by NOTON,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:31 FOUL  by MERVART,KEVIN
SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 07:31
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 07:31
SUB IN by LLORIN,RAF 07:31
SUB OUT by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 07:31
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 07:31
SUB OUT by KLYSH,ASHTON 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
07:31 SUB IN by SHADKAMI,EVAN
07:31 SUB OUT by FORCHIONE,DANTE
07:31 SUB OUT by PRYCE,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 07:20
07:20 BLOCK  by GRANT,JAHLIJAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 07:15

06:58 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA
06:39 FOUL  by GRANT,JAHLIJAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:39
FOUL  by COOK,ANDREW 06:29
SUB IN by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 06:29
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:29

06:13 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
REBOUND DEF by AKUAMOAH,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by LLORIN,RAF 06:05

06:04 STEAL  by SHADKAMI,EVAN
05:58 MISS JUMPER by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA

BLOCK  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:52 FOUL  by NOTON,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 05:52 19-16 V 3
SUB IN by DJUKIC,STEFAN 05:52
SUB IN by ANDREW,ETHAN 05:52
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 05:52
SUB OUT by POCKAR,ROSS 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by HARRIS,NICKELE
05:52 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOPOULOS,ELIA

MISS JUMPER by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MERVART,KEVIN

FOUL  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:33
05:26 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,NICKELE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:07
SUB IN by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 05:07
SUB OUT by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
05:07 SUB OUT by MERVART,KEVIN
04:56 TURNOVER  by NOTON,JOSHUA

STEAL  by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 04:48
MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 04:45
REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 04:40 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by AKUAMOAH,JOSH --



04:10 MISS 3PTR by SHADKAMI,EVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:08 SUB IN by PRYCE,TYLER
04:08 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TRAVON
04:08 SUB OUT by NOTON,JOSHUA
04:08 SUB OUT by GRANT,JAHLIJAH

MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

03:34 TURNOVER  by SHADKAMI,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by HARRIS,NICKELE
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE

03:08 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TRAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NICKELE

03:02 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NICKELE
STEAL  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 02:56
GOOD JUMPER by LLORIN,RAF 02:48 24-16 V 8

02:33 24-18 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,TRAVON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:31
TURNOVER  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 02:12

02:09 STEAL  by PRYCE,TYLER
02:07 MISS 3PTR by SHADKAMI,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHADKAMI,EVAN
01:45 24-20 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,NICKELE

-- ASSIST  by PRYCE,TYLER
SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 01:29
SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 01:29
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 01:29
SUB OUT by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 01:29
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 01:29
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 01:29
MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
01:11 24-22 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHADKAMI,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TRAVON

00:36 24-24 GOOD JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,TRAVON

MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

00:12 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TRAVON
REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANDREW --
FOUL  by LLORIN,RAF 00:04

00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 00:04
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 00:04

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SHADKAMI,EVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
SUB IN by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 10:00
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TRAVON
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,NICKELE
10:00 SUB OUT by NOTON,JOSHUA
10:00 SUB OUT by KAYONGA,ALEXIS
09:46 TURNOVER  by PRYCE,TYLER



09:33 FOUL  by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
MISS FT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 09:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 09:33 25-24 V 1

09:11 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,TRAVON
REBOUND DEF by DJUKIC,STEFAN --
MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TRAVON
08:51 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,TRAVON
08:32 FOUL  by HAMILTON,TRAVON

MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 08:26
08:26 BLOCK  by HARRIS,NICKELE

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
08:19 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,NICKELE

REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
FOUL  by DJUKIC,STEFAN 08:05

08:05 MISS FT by HAMILTON,TRAVON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:05 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TRAVON
TURNOVER  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 07:56

07:39 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TRAVON
REBOUND DEF by AKUAMOAH,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 07:24
REBOUND OFF by AKUAMOAH,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 07:21 27-27

07:09 27-29 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHADKAMI,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SHADKAMI,EVAN
FOUL  by ANDREW,ETHAN 06:48
SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 06:48
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 06:48
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 06:48
SUB OUT by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 06:48
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 06:48
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by NOTON,JOSHUA
06:48 SUB OUT by PRYCE,TYLER
06:47 MISS 3PTR by SHADKAMI,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NICKELE
06:40 27-31 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

-- ASSIST  by NOTON,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:14 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by DJUKIC,STEFAN --

05:58 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,TRAVON
REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
GOOD JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 05:46 31-31
ASSIST  by POCKAR,ROSS --

05:27 SUB IN by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
05:27 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TRAVON

TURNOVER  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:18
05:16 STEAL  by SHADKAMI,EVAN
05:16 31-33 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHADKAMI,EVAN

FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:16
05:16 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by SHADKAMI,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

04:42 MISS JUMPER by NOTON,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
FOUL  by KLYSH,ASHTON 04:32



SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 04:32
SUB IN by LLORIN,RAF 04:32
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 04:32
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 04:32

04:19 TURNOVER  by SHADKAMI,EVAN
STEAL  by POCKAR,ROSS 04:18
MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 04:14
REBOUND OFF by LLORIN,RAF --

04:05 FOUL  by NOTON,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by LLORIN,RAF 04:05 32-34 H 2
MISS FT by LLORIN,RAF 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
03:55 TURNOVER  by NOTON,JOSHUA

TURNOVER  by LLORIN,RAF 03:43
03:39 STEAL  by SHADKAMI,EVAN
03:37 32-36 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SHADKAMI,EVAN
03:25 FOUL  by NOTON,JOSHUA

SUB IN by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 03:25
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 03:25

03:25 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TRAVON
03:25 SUB OUT by NOTON,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 03:14 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --

02:48 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,NICKELE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:45
SUB IN by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 02:32
SUB OUT by KLYSH,ASHTON 02:32
TURNOVER  by POCKAR,ROSS 02:25

02:23 STEAL  by HAMILTON,TRAVON
02:17 MISS 3PTR by SHADKAMI,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
FOUL  by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 02:12

02:12 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TRAVON
02:12 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TRAVON
02:12 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TRAVON

SUB IN by DJUKIC,STEFAN 02:12
SUB OUT by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 02:12
MISS 3PTR by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 01:57
REBOUND OFF by AKUAMOAH,JOSH --

01:52 FOUL  by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
GOOD FT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 01:52 36-42 H 6
MISS FT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
01:42 36-44 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHADKAMI,EVAN
01:23 FOUL  by HARRIS,NICKELE

GOOD FT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 01:23 37-44 H 7
GOOD FT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 01:23 38-44 H 6
SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 01:23
SUB OUT by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 01:23

01:01 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,TRAVON
FOUL  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 00:50

00:32 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 00:24

00:01 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,TRAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,TRAVON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York



SUB IN by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 10:00
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,NICKELE
10:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TRAVON
10:00 SUB OUT by NOTON,JOSHUA
10:00 SUB OUT by KAYONGA,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by PRYCE,TYLER
09:40 MISS JUMPER by SHADKAMI,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
09:34 MISS 3PTR by SHADKAMI,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,ETHAN --
MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SHADKAMI,EVAN
09:03 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,TRAVON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:02 FOUL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
09:02 SUB IN by NOTON,JOSHUA
09:02 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TRAVON

TURNOVER  by DJUKIC,STEFAN 08:46
08:44 STEAL  by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
08:37 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,JAHLIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
08:33 38-46 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

FOUL  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 08:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10

08:10 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA
08:10 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA

SUB IN by LLORIN,RAF 08:10
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 08:10
SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 08:10
SUB OUT by AKUAMOAH,JOSH 08:10
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 08:10
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 08:10
SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 07:39
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 07:39

07:20 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SHADKAMI,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 07:10
REBOUND OFF by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 07:03 40-50 H 10

06:47 40-53 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SHADKAMI,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by NOTON,JOSHUA
06:04 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,JAHLIJAH

REBOUND DEF by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:57

05:54 STEAL  by NOTON,JOSHUA
05:52 MISS JUMPER by NOTON,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by LLORIN,RAF --
MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:47

05:47 BLOCK  by HARRIS,NICKELE
-- REBOUND DEF by SHADKAMI,EVAN

FOUL  by LLORIN,RAF 05:41
MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:41

05:41 BLOCK  by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JAHLIJAH

05:41 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,NICKELE
REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
FOUL  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:28

05:05 40-55 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM



-- ASSIST  by SHADKAMI,EVAN
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 05:05
SUB IN by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 05:05
SUB IN by DJUKIC,STEFAN 05:05
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:05
SUB OUT by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:05
SUB OUT by KLYSH,ASHTON 05:05
MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 04:45
REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --

04:35 FOUL  by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
GOOD FT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 04:35 41-55 H 14
MISS FT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 04:35
REBOUND OFF by POCKAR,ROSS --
GOOD JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 04:30 43-55 H 12

04:09 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NICKELE

FOUL  by POCKAR,ROSS 03:58
03:58 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA
03:58 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE

03:27 TURNOVER  by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
STEAL  by POCKAR,ROSS 03:24
TURNOVER  by POCKAR,ROSS 03:22

03:21 STEAL  by NOTON,JOSHUA
03:18 43-59 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by NOTON,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 02:59 45-59 H 14
02:46 45-62 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SHADKAMI,EVAN

-- ASSIST  by NOTON,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 02:22
REBOUND OFF by POCKAR,ROSS --
GOOD JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 02:17 47-62 H 15
SUB IN by STEENBURGH,MAC 02:17
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 02:17

02:04 TURNOVER  by NOTON,JOSHUA
TURNOVER  by COOK,ANDREW 01:58

01:54 STEAL  by SHADKAMI,EVAN
01:48 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,NICKELE

REBOUND DEF by LLORIN,RAF --
GOOD 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 01:43 50-62 H 12
FOUL  by LLORIN,RAF 01:43
FOUL TECH by TEAM 01:43

01:43 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA
01:43 50-64 H 14 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA
01:43 50-65 H 15 GOOD FT by NOTON,JOSHUA

SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 01:43
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 01:43
MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NOTON,JOSHUA
01:07 MISS JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

-- REBOUND OFF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
01:03 MISS JUMPER by RIETSCHIN,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --
MISS 3PTR by STEENBURGH,MAC 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RIETSCHIN,LIAM
00:38 50-67 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by NOTON,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE

00:10 50-69 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,JAHLIJAH
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,NICKELE

GOOD 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 00:00 53-69 H 16
ASSIST  by STEENBURGH,MAC --


